



Extraordinary Together

February 14, 2024

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001
BSE Scrip Code Equity: 505537

The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Symbol: ZEEL EQ

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of newspaper advertisement under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published today (i.e., February 14, 2024) in Business Standard and Navshakti with respect to Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Ashish Agarwal
Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary
FCS6669

Encl as above

POST BOX NO. 10077
TEL. NOS.: 022-2219 7101
FAX: 0091-22-2207 1612 / 6772
Email: investorservices@bbtcl.com
Website: www.bbtcl.com
CIN: L99999MH1863PLC00002

THE BOMBAY BURMAH TRADING CORPORATION, LIMITED
Registered Office: Commercial Union House, 9, Wallace Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023
(₹ in lakhs unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2022 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2022 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total revenue from operations (net) | 5,978.07 | 7,203.59 | 6,214.86 | 19,023.11 | 18,076.53 | 24,458.75 |
| 2 | Loss before exceptional items and tax from continuing operations | (3,124.75) | (2,154.09) | (2,806.51) | (6,948.53) | (6,771.35) | (4,301.80) |
| 3 | Exceptional items loss | - | - | - | - | - | (18,622.27) |
| 4 | Loss before tax from continuing operations | (3,124.75) | (2,154.09) | (2,806.51) | (6,948.53) | (6,771.35) | (22,924.07) |
| 5 | Loss after tax from continuing operations | (3,124.75) | (2,154.09) | (2,806.51) | (6,948.53) | (6,771.35) | (22,924.07) |
| 6 | Discontinued operations | | | | | | |
| | a) (Loss)/profit before tax from discontinued operations | (19.66) | (80.56) | 167.11 | (212.87) | 195.61 | 280.16 |
| | b) Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net) | - | - | - | - | - | 24,372.51 |
| | c) Tax expense of discontinued operations | - | - | - | - | - | (850.00) |
| | (Loss)/profit after tax from discontinued operations | (19.66) | (80.56) | 167.11 | (212.87) | 195.61 | 23,802.67 |
| 7 | Net (loss)/profit for the period / year | (3,144.41) | (2,234.65) | (2,639.40) | (7,161.40) | (6,575.74) | 878.60 |
| 8 | Total comprehensive (loss)/ income for the period / year | (3,290.81) | (2,395.70) | (3,508.00) | (7,671.74) | (7,352.91) | 301.67 |
| 9 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each) | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) | 10,680.61 | 13,971.42 | 11,535.03 | 10,680.61 | 11,535.03 | 19,189.61 |
| 11 | Securities premium account | 3,637.20 | 3,637.20 | 3,637.20 | 3,637.20 | 3,637.20 | 3,637.20 |
| 12 | Net worth | 12,076.88 | 15,367.69 | 12,931.30 | 12,076.88 | 12,931.30 | 20,585.88 |
| 13 | Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding debt | 39,958.66 | 68,712.43 | 1,02,994.92 | 39,958.66 | 1,02,994.92 | 95,200.89 |
| 14 | Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end]: | | | | | | |
| | a) Losses per share from continuing operations (in ₹) | (4.47) | (3.08) | (4.02) | (9.96) | (9.70) | (32.84) |
| | b) (Losses)/earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹) | (0.03) | (0.12) | 0.24 | (0.30) | 0.28 | 34.10 |
| | c) (Losses)/earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹) | (4.50) | (3.20) | (3.78) | (10.26) | (9.42) | 1.26 |
| 15 | Capital redemption reserve | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 16 | Debt redemption reserve | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 17 | Outstanding redeemable preference shares | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 18 | Debt service coverage ratio (in times) | (0.10) | (0.06) | (0.12) | (0.03) | 0.01 | 0.16 |
| 19 | Interest service coverage ratio (in times) | (1.16) | (0.10) | (0.17) | (0.25) | 0.02 | 0.59 |
| 20 | Debt equity ratio (in times) | 3.32 | 4.49 | 7.97 | 3.32 | 7.97 | 4.63 |

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the nine months and quarter ended 31 December 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2022 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2023 (Unaudited) | 31/12/2022 (Unaudited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 4,33,672.77 | 4,52,393.06 | 4,28,019.79 | 12,94,727.64 | 12,51,475.72 | 16,62,291.68 |
| 2 | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items) | 93,751.31 | 67,738.80 | 45,855.53 | 1,90,129.69 | 93,947.58 | 1,53,255.04 |
| 3 | Exceptional items - (loss) / gain | (290.00) | (5,241.75) | 37,560.00 | (10,553.83) | 37,560.00 | (1,49,005.84) |
| 4 | Net profit for the period before tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items] | 93,461.31 | 62,497.05 | 83,415.53 | 1,79,575.86 | 1,31,507.58 | 4,249.20 |
| 5 | Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax [after exceptional and / or extraordinary items] | 73,135.39 | 41,237.99 | 61,666.09 | 1,21,289.58 | 79,811.89 | (77,172.17) |
| 6 | Discontinued operations | | | | | | |
| | a) (Loss) / (Profit) before tax from discontinued operations | (19.66) | (80.56) | 167.11 | (212.87) | 195.61 | 280.16 |
| | b) Exceptional gain from sale of discontinued operations (net) | - | - | - | - | - | 24,372.51 |
| | c) Tax expense of discontinued operations | - | - | - | - | - | (850.00) |
| | (Loss) / Profit after tax from discontinued operations | (19.66) | (80.56) | 167.11 | (212.87) | 195.61 | 23,802.67 |
| 7 | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising after tax profit / (loss) for the period & other comprehensive income] | 71,109.19 | 45,264.54 | 69,248.79 | 1,19,197.36 | 96,247.74 | (30,599.01) |
| 9 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each) | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 | 1,396.27 |
| 10 | Reserves | 4,41,297.99 | 3,97,645.67 | 5,55,976.89 | 4,41,297.99 | 5,55,976.89 | 4,01,835.49 |
| 11 | Securities premium account | 9,542.43 | 9,542.43 | 9,542.43 | 9,542.43 | 9,542.43 | 9,542.43 |
| 12 | Networth | 6,13,720.96 | 5,42,611.79 | 7,08,747.43 | 6,13,720.96 | 7,08,747.43 | 5,81,295.82 |
| 13 | Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt | 1,85,615.12 | 5,50,787.18 | 6,33,598.44 | 1,85,615.12 | 6,33,598.44 | 6,52,183.82 |
| 14 | Outstanding redeemable preference shares | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debt equity ratio | 0.31 | 1.02 | 0.90 | 0.31 | 0.90 | 1.13 |
| 16 | Basic and Diluted earnings / (losses) per equity share (of ₹ 2 each) [not annualised except for the year end]: | | | | | | |
| | a) Earnings per share from discontinued operations (in ₹) | (0.03) | (0.12) | 0.24 | (0.30) | 0.28 | 34.09 |
| | b) Earnings per share from continuing operations (in ₹) | 65.45 | 17.60 | 22.35 | 60.83 | (9.91) | (274.17) |
| | c) Earnings per share from continuing and discontinued operations (in ₹) | 65.42 | 17.48 | 22.59 | 60.53 | (9.63) | (240.08) |
| 17 | Capital redemption reserve | 200.48 | 200.48 | 201.64 | 200.48 | 201.64 | 201.64 |
| 18 | Debt redemption reserve | 14.62 | 14.62 | 14.62 | 14.62 | 14.62 | 14.62 |
| 19 | Debt service coverage ratio | 0.42 | 2.45 | 0.29 | 0.57 | 1.15 | 2.48 |
| 20 | Interest service coverage ratio | 20.26 | 5.87 | 5.70 | 7.36 | 2.57 | 5.17 |

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter and nine months ended unaudited financial results are available on the website of stock exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Corporation's website www.bbtcl.com
 - The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Corporation have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on 13th February, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors on 13th February, 2024.

On behalf of the Board of
The Bombay Burmah Trading Corporation, Limited
Ness Wadia
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13 February 2024

Indiabulls REAL ESTATE

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited
Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023
(₹ in million)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended | Year to date figures for current period ended | Year to date figures for previous period ended | Previous year ended |
|---------|--|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | 30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 1,118.5 | 1,082.6 | 1,484.7 | 4,292.1 | 5,155.5 | 6,484.7 |
| 2 | Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period (before Tax, Minority Interest and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (283.3) | (163.8) | (2,364.7) | (926.8) | (1,901.4) | (5,238.8) |
| 3 | Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period before Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (283.3) | (163.8) | (2,364.7) | (7,217.5) | (1,901.4) | (5,626.7) |
| 4 | Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period after Tax and Minority Interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (385.0) | (182.3) | (2,367.8) | (7,360.7) | (2,318.2) | (6,075.9) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year/period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 75.1 | 266.5 | (2,359.4) | (6,035.6) | (2,347.8) | (6,081.2) |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1,082.2 | 1,082.2 | 1,082.2 | 1,082.2 | 1,082.2 | 1,082.2 |
| 7 | Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) | | | | | | |
| | - Basic (Amount in ₹) | (0.71) | (0.34) | (4.37) | (13.61) | (4.32) | (11.29) |
| | - Diluted (Amount in ₹) | (0.71) | (0.34) | (4.37) | (13.61) | (4.32) | (11.29) |

Notes to the consolidated financial results:

- The above consolidated results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 February 2024. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

Indiabulls Real Estate Limited
Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023
(₹ in million)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | 3 months ended | Preceding 3 months ended | Corresponding 3 months ended | Year to date figures for current period ended | Year to date figures for previous period ended | Previous year ended |
|---------|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|
| | | 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | 30 Sept. 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 Dec. 2023 (Unaudited) | 31 Dec. 2022 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 83.8 | 96.7 | 91.6 | 278.5 | 206.5 | 417.6 |
| 2 | Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2.7) | (84.8) | (3,851.7) | (65.1) | (4,102.7) | (3,962.3) |
| 3 | Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (2.7) | (84.8) | (3,851.7) | (65.1) | (4,102.7) | (3,962.3) |
| 4 | Net (Loss) / Profit for the year/period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (3.1) | (85.1) | (3,854.9) | (66.0) | (4,108.1) | (3,967.4) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 457.0 | 363.9 | (3,942.5) | 1,259.3 | (4,414.8) | (4,492.3) |
| 6 | Earnings per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) | | | | | | |
| | - Basic (Amount in ₹) | (0.01) | (0.16) | (7.12) | (0.12) | (7.63) | (7.36) |
| | - Diluted (Amount in ₹) | (0.01) | (0.16) | (7.12) | (0.12) | (7.63) | (7.36) |
| 7 | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 per equity share) | 1,082.20 | 1,082.20 | 1,082.20 | 1,082.20 | 1,082.20 | 1,082.20 |
| 8 | Other equity | | | | | | 66,320.10 |

Notes to the standalone financial results:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 13 February 2024. These financial results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website (<https://indiabullsrealestate.com>) and on the website of BSE (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and NSE (<https://www.nseindia.com>).

Registered Office: Office No 01-1001, WeWork, Blue One Square, Udyog Vihar Phase 4 Rd, Gurugram, Haryana 122016
(CIN: L45101HR2006PLC095409)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13 February 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sachin Shah
Executive Director

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767
Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013
Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited | Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations from continuing operations* | 191,420 | 193,121 | 604,592 | 548,769 | 742,191 | 204,567 | 210,875 | 646,726 | 597,579 | 808,790 |
| 2 | Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 17,155 | 31,847 | 59,130 | 92,811 | 101,984 | 14,248 | 28,974 | 51,785 | 76,047 | 80,355 |
| 3 | Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 11,121 | 14,950 | 30,606 | 68,260 | 35,298 | 8,214 | 12,077 | 26,712 | 51,496 | 46,807 |
| 4 | Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations | - | - | - | - | - | (72) | (3,455) | (5,901) | (8,303) | (20,690) |
| 5 | Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 7,631 | 8,946 | 21,740 | 51,489 | 16,388 | 5,334 | 5,703 | 18,709 | 32,427 | 25,138 |
| 6 | Profit for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations | - | - | - | - | - | 520 | (3,271) | (5,901) | (8,045) | (20,359) |
| 7 | Profit for the period/year (5 + 6) | 7,631 | 8,946 | 21,740 | 51,489 | 16,388 | 5,854 | 2,432 | 12,808 | 24,382 | 4,779 |
| 8 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 7,899 | 8,888 | 20,847 | 50,365 | 15,180 | 6,792 | 5,340 | 13,611 | 34,902 | 14,477 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 |
| 10 | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | | | | | 961,518 | | | | | 1,062,581 |
| 11 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.56 | 0.59 | 1.95 | 3.38 | 2.62 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.56 | 0.59 | 1.95 | 3.38 | 2.62 |
| 12 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | 0.05 | (0.34) | (0.61) | (0.84) | (2.12) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | 0.05 | (0.34) | (0.61) | (0.84) | (2.12) |
| 13 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.61 | 0.25 | 1.33 | 2.54 | 0.50 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.61 | 0.25 | 1.33 | 2.54 | 0.50 |

*Excludes other income

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and

संपना
 मेसर्स एसटीटी ग्लोबल डेटा सेंटर्स इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड ग्रुप यांच्याद्वारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, "एसटीटी ग्लोबल डेटा सेंटर्स इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड" यांनी- प्लॉट नंबर Gen-५९, Gen ५९/१ पार्ट आणि Gen - ५०/१, टीटीसी एमआयडीसी, गाव: खेरपूर जिल्हा ठाणे - ४००७०९ येथे औद्योगिक प्रकल्प (डेटा सेंटर्स) प्रस्तावित केला आहे. येथील प्रकल्पाचा पर्यावरणीय दाखला मंजूर झाला आहे (EC Identification No. EC24B038MH162952 दिनांक - 02 फेब्रुवारी २०२४) आणि या दाखल्याच्या प्रति महाराष्ट्र प्रदूषण नियंत्रण महामंडळाकडे उपलब्ध आहेत. तसेच या प्रति वने आणि पर्यावरण मंत्रालयाच्या (https://parivesh.nic.in) या संकेतस्थळावर पाहता येतील.
मेसर्स एसटीटी ग्लोबल डेटा सेंटर्स इंडिया प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेड
 दिनांक: १४.०२.२०२४

जाहीर नोटीस
 सर्व लोकांस कळविणेत येते की, गाव मौजे शिववती ता. वसई जि. पालघर येथील सर्व नं. ७९/३ क्षेत्र. २.५९.०० हे. आर.चौ.मी.पो. खराबा ०.८६.०० आकार १.३७ रु. हे. हया जमीन मिळकतीपैकी क्षेत्र १.१७.०५ हे. आर.चौ.मी.पो. ख. ०.८६.०० आकार ०.६२ रु. हे. ही मिळकत जमीन मालक १. उदय किसन घरात. २. कलावती किसन घरात. ३. मनोहर काशिनाथ घरात. ४. मिलींद किसन घरात यांचे मालकी कब्जे वहावादीची आहे व त्यांनी सदर मिळकतीपैकी ०.२०.० गुंठे जमीन मिळकत आमचे अशिल श्री. अनिल लालजी गुप्ता यांना कायम विकत देणेची बोलणी सुरू केली आहे व आमचे अशिलानी सदर ०.२०.० गुंठे मिळकत कायम विकत घेणेचे ठरविले आहे तरी सदर मिळकतीवर कुणाही इस्माचा अथवा संस्थेचा वारसाहक्क, अधिकार, विक्री, हितसंबंध, दावा, गहाण, दान, बक्षीस, वारस, कब्जापार, वहावाट, विश्वस्त, कुळारग, अदलाबदल, पोटगी, ताणण, भाडेपट्टा इत्यादी असेल तर त्यांनी तो सर्व लेखी पुराव्यानिशी ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध होताच १४ दिवसांचे आत शॉप नं. १८, शिव शक्ती कॉम्प्लेक्स, अम्बुदय बँक जवळ, वालीव नाका, वसई (पूर्व), ता. वसई, जि. पालघर हया पर्यावर सर्व लेखी पुराव्यासह कळवावी अन्यथा कुणाचाही तसा हक्क वा हितसंबंध नाही असे समजून विक्रीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण केला जाईल हयाची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी.
अॅड. अमोल पी. पाटील

ITIL GROUP

इंडस्ट्रियल इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल६५९९०एमएच१९३३पीएलसी००१९९८
 नोंद. कार्यालय: ऑफिस क्र. १०१ ए, 'डी कॅपिटल', जी ब्लॉक, प्लॉट क्र. सी-७०, वांद्रि-कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रि पूर्व, मुंबई - ४०००५१
 दू. क्र. : ०२२-४३२५ ०१००, ई-मेल आयडी : itil@itilgroup.com, वेबसाईट : www.itilgroup.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित लेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण

(रु. लाखांत)

| अ. क्र. | तपशील | अलिप्त | | | | | | एकत्रित | | | | | |
|---------|--|----------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|----------------|------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|
| | | संपलेली तिमाही | | | संपलेले नऊ महिने | | | संपलेली तिमाही | | | संपलेले नऊ महिने | | |
| | | ३१.१२.२०२३ | ३०.०९.२०२३ | ३१.१२.२०२२ | ३१.१२.२०२३ | ३१.१२.२०२२ | ३१.०३.२०२३ | ३१.१२.२०२३ | ३०.०९.२०२३ | ३१.१२.२०२२ | ३१.१२.२०२३ | ३१.१२.२०२२ | ३१.०३.२०२३ |
| १. | प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | ७८५.८९ | ५९५.४५ | ५९२.९६ | १,७८४.७२ | १,५६९.८९ | १,५९२.२० | ७५२.५० | ६०१.८९ | ६६०.७४ | १,८९७.३९ | १,७२४.४४ | १,७७४.८४ |
| २. | कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी) | २,०८५.८५ | २६९.७७ | ३,०३३.५९ | २,६११.६८ | ५,३६६.०४ | ५,११३.८७ | २,३३८.६१ | २४१.७९ | ३,३६२.२० | २,८५५.५३ | ५,८७७.८२ | ५,२१९.९३ |
| ३. | कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर) | २,०८५.८५ | २६९.७७ | ३,०३३.५९ | २,६११.६८ | ५,३६६.०४ | ५,११३.८७ | ४,२३५.१० | २४१.७९ | ३,३६२.२० | ४,७५२.०२ | ५,८७७.८२ | ५,२१९.९३ |
| ४. | कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर) | १,९५६.८३ | १८०.६६ | २,३९८.४९ | २,३१७.८८ | ४,६३९.७७ | ४,२९९.३७ | ४,१०५.९९ | १५२.६२ | २,७२७.३० | ४,४५७.९४ | ५,१५०.६७ | ४,४०४.८८ |
| ५. | कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून) | १,९५७.०३ | १८०.८० | २,४००.६६ | २,३१६.६६ | ४,६४०.७४ | ४,३०१.९८ | ४,१०६.२९ | १५२.७५ | २,७२७.७८ | ४,४५६.५९ | ५,१५१.५९ | ४,४०७.८५ |
| ६. | समभाग भांडवल | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ | २,२५४.७६ |
| ७. | लेखापरिक्षित ताळेबंदानुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वगळून राखीव. | | | | | | ३३,२८९.७२ | | | | | | |
| ८. | प्रति भाग प्रामी (इंपीएस)* - मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत (रु.) (दर्शनी मूल्य रु. १/- प्रति भाग) | ८.६८ | ०.८० | १०.६४ | १०.२८ | २०.५८ | १९.०७ | १५.५९ | ०.९० | १२.१० | १७.५६ | २२.८४ | १९.९३ |

* ३१.०३.२०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षा खेरीज सर्व कालावधीसाठी मूलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत इंपीएस अर्वाधिक आहे.
 टिपण: ए) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट्स www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.itilgroup.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 बी) वरील निष्कर्ष १३ फेब्रुवारी, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या संबंधित सभेत लेखापरिक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले.

इंडस्ट्रियल इन्व्हेस्टमेंट ट्रस्ट लिमिटेडसाठी
 सही / -
 डॉ. वी. समल
 अध्यक्ष
 सीआयएन : ०००७२५६

NRB BEARINGS

NRB BEARINGS LIMITED
 CIN : L29130MH1965PLC013251
 Regd. Office : Dhannur, 15, Sir P. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400001. | Ph. No. 022-22664570/22664160/22664998 | Fax No. 022 22660412
 Website: www.nrbbearings.com Email: investorcare@nrbbearings.co.in

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023

(Rupees in lakhs, except per share data)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | | | Consolidated | | | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|
| | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited | Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited |
| | 1 Total Income from operations | 24,795 | 26,173 | 24,901 | 75,708 | 74,536 | 1,02,310 | 25,841 | 27,899 | 25,109 | 80,942 | 74,472 |
| 2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 2,182 | 3,048 | 2,907 | 7,728 | 8,013 | 12,433 | 2,832 | 3,363 | 3,291 | 9,497 | 8,628 | 13,815 |
| 3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 20,410 | 3,048 | 2,907 | 27,715 | 8,013 | 11,380 | 21,060 | 3,363 | 3,291 | 27,189 | 8,628 | 12,762 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 16,191 | 2,318 | 2,073 | 22,076 | 5,854 | 8,580 | 16,612 | 2,463 | 2,345 | 20,974 | 6,118 | 9,615 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 16,273 | 2,383 | 1,960 | 22,319 | 5,727 | 8,405 | 16,954 | 2,432 | 2,271 | 21,278 | 6,164 | 10,070 |
| 6 Paid up Equity share capital (par value Rs 2/- each, fully paid) | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 | 1,938 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per Balance sheet | | | | | | 62,242 | | | | | | 66,300 |
| 8 Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 2/- each) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Basic | 16.71* | 2.39* | 2.14* | 22.78* | 6.04* | 8.85 | 17.09* | 2.48* | 2.36* | 21.49* | 6.13* | 9.70 |
| Diluted | 16.71* | 2.39* | 2.14* | 22.78* | 6.04* | 8.85 | 17.09* | 2.48* | 2.36* | 21.49* | 6.13* | 9.70 |

* Not annualized
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13 February 2024.
 2. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
 Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE <http://www.bseindia.com>, NSE <http://www.nseindia.com> and also on Company's website at <http://www.nrbbearings.com/>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
(Ms) Harshbeena Zaveri
 Vice-Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 13.02.2024

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
 CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767
 Regd. Office: 18th Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013
 Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: www.zee.com

Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | Consolidated | | | | |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited | Quarter ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Quarter ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2023 Unaudited | Nine months ended on 31/12/2022 Unaudited | Year ended on 31/03/2023 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations from continuing operations* | 191,420 | 193,121 | 604,592 | 548,769 | 742,191 | 204,567 | 210,875 | 646,726 | 597,579 | 808,790 |
| 2 | Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 17,155 | 31,847 | 59,130 | 92,811 | 101,984 | 14,248 | 28,974 | 51,785 | 76,047 | 80,355 |
| 3 | Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 11,121 | 14,950 | 30,606 | 68,260 | 35,298 | 8,214 | 12,077 | 26,712 | 51,496 | 46,807 |
| 4 | Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations | - | - | - | - | - | (72) | (3,455) | (5,901) | (8,303) | (20,690) |
| 5 | Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 7,631 | 8,946 | 21,740 | 51,489 | 16,388 | 5,334 | 5,703 | 18,709 | 32,427 | 25,138 |
| 6 | Profit for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations | - | - | - | - | - | 520 | (3,271) | (5,901) | (8,045) | (20,359) |
| 7 | Profit for the period/year (5 + 6) | 7,631 | 8,946 | 21,740 | 51,489 | 16,388 | 5,854 | 2,432 | 12,808 | 24,382 | 4,779 |
| 8 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 7,899 | 8,888 | 20,847 | 50,365 | 15,180 | 6,792 | 5,340 | 13,611 | 34,902 | 14,477 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 | 9,606 |
| 10 | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | | | | | 961,518 | | | | | 1,062,581 |
| 11 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.56 | 0.59 | 1.95 | 3.38 | 2.62 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.56 | 0.59 | 1.95 | 3.38 | 2.62 |
| 12 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | 0.05 | (0.34) | (0.61) | (0.84) | (2.12) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | - | - | - | - | - | 0.05 | (0.34) | (0.61) | (0.84) | (2.12) |
| 13 | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.61 | 0.25 | 1.33 | 2.54 | 0.50 |
| | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised) | 0.79 | 0.93 | 2.26 | 5.36 | 1.71 | 0.61 | 0.25 | 1.33 | 2.54 | 0.50 |

*Excludes other income
Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zee.com.
 2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

For and on behalf of the Board
Punit Goenka
 Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 13 February 2024